



STEEL STRIPS WHEELS LTD.

CIN: L27107PB1985PLC006159

Head Office : ISO/TS16949 Certified

SCO 49-50, Sector 26,
Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 160 019 (INDIA)
Tel : +91 172-2793112, 2790979, 2792385
Fax : +91 172-2794834 / 2790887
Website : www.sswlindia.com

Date: 30.10.2024

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Code: 513262

The National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Code: SSWL

Subject: Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of advertisement published in the newspapers regarding Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024.

The advertisement is published in following newspapers:

Newspaper dated	Name of Newspaper/Edition	Language
30.10.2024	Financial Express (National daily newspaper: All editions)	English
30.10.2024	Desh Sewak (Regional daily newspaper)	Punjabi

Kindly take the same on your records for reference.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Steel Strips Wheels Limited


(Kamika Sapra)
Company Secretary

Regd. Office : Village Somalheri/Lehli, P.O. Dappar, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. Mohali, Punjab (India)
Tel. : +91 (1762) 275249, 275872, 275173 Fax : +91 (1762) 275228
Email : hrdho@sswlindia.com Website : www.sswlindia.com

STEEL STRIPS WHEELS LIMITED
CIN: L27107PB1985PLC006159
Regd. Office : Vill. Somalheri / Lehli, PO Dappar, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. Mohali, Punjab-140506
Tel: +91-172-2793112, Fax: +91-172-2794834 E-mail: ssl_ssg@gilde.net.in; Website: www.sswindia.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(INR Lakhs) Except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results			Consolidated Financial Results		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30/09/24	30/09/23	30/09/24	30/09/24	30/09/23	30/09/24
		(UNAUDITED)			(UNAUDITED)		
1	Total income from operations	109,509.62	113,372.00	212,038.87	109,509.62	113,372.00	212,038.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	6,741.08	7,889.24	12,930.82	6,183.53	7,889.24	11,649.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	6,741.08	7,889.24	12,930.82	6,183.53	7,889.24	11,649.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	5,020.58	5,241.56	9,640.78	4,610.68	5,230.04	8,691.33
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5,103.22	5,164.49	9,563.83	4,693.77	5,152.97	8,614.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1,569.29	1,565.13	1,569.29	1,569.29	1,565.13	1,569.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic	3.20	3.35	6.14	2.94	3.34	5.54
	Diluted	3.19	3.34	6.13	2.93	3.33	5.53

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) and the National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively. The Financial Results are also available on the company's website at https://sswindia.com/investors/quarterly-financial-results/.

For Steel Strips Wheels Limited
Sd/-
DHEERAJ GARG
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Chandigarh
Date: 29/10/2024

AMI ORGANICS LIMITED
CIN: L24100GJ007PLC051093
Registered Address: Plot No. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82/A, GIDC Sachin, Surat- 394230
Website: www.amiorganics.com Email: cs@amiorganics.com Tel: +91 722797744

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2023
		(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)		
1.	Total income	25,216.97	42,520.40	16,485.51	25,517.01	43,288.36	17,385.91
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,001.94	6,822.06	1,570.80	5,004.04	6,999.47	2,181.04
3.	Exceptional items	-	-	(3,175.39)	-	-	(3,175.39)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,001.94	6,822.06	(1,604.80)	5,004.04	6,999.47	(994.36)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,767.82	5,139.41	(2,095.63)	3,756.67	5,225.64	(1,701.95)
6.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	3,739.45	5,108.73	(2,108.02)	3,729.08	5,196.80	(2,454.26)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	4,092.75	4,092.75	3,688.06	4,092.75	4,092.75	3,688.06
8.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic	9.41	12.83	(5.75)	9.38	13.05	(4.67)
	Diluted	9.41	12.83	(5.74)	9.38	13.05	(4.67)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.amiorganics.com).

2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 29, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Ami Organics Limited
Sd/-
Nareshkumar R. Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 0096232

Place: Surat
Date: October 29, 2024

QUESS CORP LIMITED
CIN: L7410KA2007PLC043909
Registered & Corporate Office: 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Main Road, Bengaluru 560 103, Karnataka, India
Website: www.quescorp.com | Email: investor@quescorp.com
Tel: +91 80 6105 6000 | Fax: +91 80 6105 6406

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(INR in millions except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2023 (unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	51,793.62	1,01,824.69	47,483.40
Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,018.20	2,032.49	808.62
Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,021.28	2,206.83	792.75
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	936.24	2,053.00	709.46
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,078.10	2,125.04	638.36
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 10 per share)	1,486.26	1,486.26	1,484.20
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet Date of the previous year *	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (in INR) (Face value of INR 10 per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)
Basic	6.15	13.21	4.85
Diluted	6.10	13.12	4.82

* Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at March 31, 2024 was INR 26,504.83 million.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.quescorp.com.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The unaudited financial results of the Company have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024. The Statutory auditors have expressed their qualified review conclusion on the financial results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

4. Additional Information on unaudited standalone financial results is as follows:

(INR in millions)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2023 (unaudited)
Total income from operations	43,819.06	85,938.41	38,508.46
Net profit for the period before tax	1,467.11	2,254.42	725.99
Net profit for the period after tax	1,515.94	2,371.46	770.90

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Guruprasad Srinivasan
Executive Director & Group CEO
DIN: 07596207

Place: Bengaluru
Date : 28.10.2024

GLUHEND INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN : U74994MH2017FTC303216
Corporate Office : 346, Patparganj Industrial Area, Patparganj, Delhi-110092
Regd. Office : 23, Floor-2, Plot-59/61, Arswala Mansions Nathalal Parikh Marg, Colaba, Mumbai-400005, Maharashtra
Tel: 011-48464300, email: info@sagemetals.com, website: www.sagemetals.com
Extract of the Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 (All Amounts in Rs. Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended	For the Quarter Ended	For the Year Ended
	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	1,367.97	1,365.19	5,280.36
2 Net Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.50)	(255.70)	(494.68)
3 Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.50)	(255.70)	(494.68)
4 Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(37.94)	(259.81)	(580.50)
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Expense) for the period/year after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax	(34.27)	(257.91)	(577.81)
6 Paid up equity share capital	443.86	356.92	356.92
7 Other Equity	(1,717.26)	(1,893.53)	(1,893.53)
8 Net Worth (Refer note (c) below)	1,546.78	1,534.19	1,534.19
9 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	2,738.19	2,857.50	2,857.50
10 Earnings per equity share (EPS):			
(a) Basic (in Rupees)	(0.14)	(0.88)	(1.96)
(b) Diluted (in Rupees)	(0.14)	(0.88)	(1.96)
11 Net Debt Equity Ratio	1.91	1.63	1.63
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.77	0.58	0.76
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.94	(0.63)	0.16

EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 and 31st March 2022, exemption w.r.t. presentation of corresponding quarterly financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2021

In accordance with SEBI circular dated 5th October 2021, the Company has availed an

Note :
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results as on 30th June 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange, i.e. at https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/89121957731/corp-announcements/.

b. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed at https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/89121957731/corp-announcements/.

c. The Company has incurred losses of Rs. 37.94 million (year ended 31st March 2022: Rs. 580.50 million) for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 and has accumulated losses of Rs. 1,853.88 million (as at 31st March 2022: Rs. 1,829.62 million) as at that date resulting in complete erosion of net worth of the Company. The events and conditions mentioned raise significant doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. However, considering the events such as partial repayment of debt and applicability of 'Amended & Restated Framework Agreement' post redemption period of ROCPs, including those occurring after the period end date, management has concluded that no material uncertainties exist. The details are available at https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/89121957731/corp-announcements/.

d. Due to some unavoidable circumstances and reasons, the Company was not able to submit the unaudited results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2022 on time. The details of reason are available at https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/89121957731/corp-announcements/.

e. The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable to current period classifications.

Place: Delhi
Date : 29.08.2024
Sd/-
Madhur Anuja
Managing Director
DIN : 00129871

GLUHEND INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN : U74994MH2017FTC303216
Corporate Office : 346, Patparganj Industrial Area, Patparganj, Delhi-110092
Regd. Office : 23, Floor-2, Plot-59/61, Arswala Mansions Nathalal Parikh Marg, Colaba, Mumbai-400005, Maharashtra
Extract of the Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine Months ended 31st December 2022 (All Amounts in Rs. Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	For the Nine Months Ended	For the Nine Months Ended	For the Year Ended
	30.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	3,927.59	3,915.17	5,280.36
2 Net Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53.29)	(238.98)	(494.68)
3 Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53.29)	(238.98)	(494.68)
4 Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(130.75)	(320.69)	(580.50)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(127.40)	(319.90)	(577.81)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of the share Rs 10 each)	769.10	356.92	356.92
7 Other Equity (includes Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	(1,126.16)	(1,442.68)	(1,693.53)
8 Net Worth (Refer note (d) below)	2,463.12	1,785.04	1,534.19
9 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	2,627.48	2,857.50	2,857.50
10 Earnings per equity share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each:			
(a) Basic (in Rupees)	(0.44)	(1.07)	(1.96)
(b) Diluted (in Rupees)	(0.44)	(1.07)	(1.96)
11 Net Debt Equity Ratio	1.38	1.59	1.63
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.33	0.58	0.76
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.87	(0.67)	0.16

EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 31st December 2022, 30th September 2022 and 31st December 2021 and nine month period ended 31st December 2022 and 31st September 2021.

Note:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/nine months financial results as on 31st December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange, i.e. at https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/89121957731/corp-announcements/.

b. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed at https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/89121957731/corp-announcements/.

c. The Company has incurred losses of Rs. 130.75 million (nine months period ended 31st December 2022: Rs. 320.69 million) during the nine months period ended 31st December 2022 and has accumulated losses of Rs. 1,957.03 million (as at 31st March 2022: Rs. 1,829.62 million) as of that date resulting in complete erosion of net worth of the Company. The events and conditions mentioned raise significant doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. However, considering the events such as partial repayment of debt and applicability of 'Amended & Restated Framework Agreement' post redemption period of ROCPs, including those occurring after the period end date, management has concluded that no material uncertainties exist. The details are available at https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/89121957731/corp-announcements/.

d. Due to some unavoidable circumstances and reasons, the Company was not able to submit the unaudited results for the quarter/nine months ended 31st December, 2022 on time. The details of reason are available at https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/89121957731/corp-announcements/.

e. The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable to current period classifications.

Place: Delhi
Date: 29.08.2024
Sd/-
Madhur Anuja
Managing Director
DIN : 00129871

BLUE JET HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Registered and Corporate Office: 701, 702, 7 Floor, Bhumiraj Costarica, Sector 18, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400 705, Maharashtra, India;
Telephone: +91 (22) 69891200; E-mail: companysecretary@bluejethealthcare.com; Website: www.bluejethealthcare.com. Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1968PLC014154

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(INR in millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2024		30-09-2023		
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,203.34	1,716.14	1,895.65	3,919.48	3,741.70
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	769.24	494.69	643.26	1,263.94	1,222.49
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	769.24	494.69	643.26	1,263.94	1,222.49
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	583.49	377.77	478.70	961.27	919.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	583.49	377.77	479.43	961.27	921.40
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2 per share)	346.93	346.93	346.93	346.93	346.93
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	8,105.30
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) of Face value ₹ 2/- each*					
	(a) Basic - (₹)	3.36	2.18	2.76	5.54	5.30
	(b) Diluted - (₹)	3.36	2.18	2.76	5.54	5.30

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the company are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.bluejethealthcare.com.

2. The above financial results of the Company for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on October 29, 2024. Further, the above financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

3. During the six months ended September 30, 2024, the Company changed its method of depreciation from the Written Down Value (WDV) to the Straight-Line Method (SLM) based on the assessment of technical parameters of the said property plant & equipment, which indicates a more uniform consumption of economic benefits over time. Consequently, for the six months ended September 30, 2024 and three months ended September 30, 2024 the depreciation expense is lower by and profit before tax is higher by ₹ 71.69 million and ₹ 36.36 million respectively.

4. The Company does not have any subsidiaries, associates, or joint ventures as on September 30, 2024. Consequently, the preparation of consolidated financial statements is not applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Shiven Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 07351133

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 29, 2024

VASCON
CIN: L70100PN1986PLC175750
Registered and Corporate Office : Vascon Weikfield Chambers, Behind Hotel Novotel, Opposite Hyatt Hotel, Pune-Nagar Road, Pune - 411014.
Tel.: +91 20 3056 2200. E-mail: compliance.officer@vascon.com, Website: www.vascon.com; www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ in lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th Sep, 2024	30th June, 2024	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2024	30th Sep 2023	31st March 2024	30th Sep 2024	30th June 2024	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2024	30th Sep 2023	31st March 2024
		(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)			(Audited)		
1	Total income from operations (net)	20,223	19,770	17,644	39,993	32,827	77,517	20,201	19,808	16,043	40,009	31,212	75,965
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	983	1,157	1,967	2,140	3,041	6,785	985	1,197	1,960	2,182	3,046	6,743
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	983	1,157	1,967	2,140	3,041	6,785	985	1,197	1,960	2,182	3,046	6,743
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	785	866	1,967	1,651	3,041	6,142	787	906	1,960	1,693	3,046	6,098
5	Profit from Discontinued Operation	-	-	-	-	-	-	322	68	162	390	305	1,007
6	Tax expense of Discontinued Operation												

